

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:        | 14-0   | 0450      | Version: 1  |              |                     |        |
|----------------|--|-----------|-------------|--------------|---------------------|--------|
| Туре:          | Age  | nda Item  |             | Status:      | Passed              |        |
| File created:  |  |           |             | In control:  | BOARD OF SUPERVISOR | S      |
| On agenda:     | 6/17   | /2014     |             | Final action | 6/17/2014           |        |
| Title:         | Lompoc Valley Medical Center - Approve the request of the Lompoc Valley Medical Center, a California Healthcare District, to call and give notice of a healthcare district general election to request consolidation with the Statewide General Election also to be held on Tuesday, November 4, 2014, pursuant to Section 32100.5 of the Health and Safety Code of the State of California. |           |             |              |                     |        |
| Sponsors:      | COMMUNICATIONS FOR REFERRAL  |           |             |              |                     |        |
| Indexes:       |  |           |             |              |                     |        |
| Code sections: |  |           |             |              |                     |        |
| Attachments:   | 1. Request and Resolution  |           |             |              |                     |        |
| Date           | Ver.   | Action By | /           |              | Action              | Result |
| 6/17/2014      | 1  | BOARD     | OF SUPERVIS | ORS /        | Approved            | Pass   |

Lompoc Valley Medical Center - Approve the request of the Lompoc Valley Medical Center, a California Healthcare District, to call and give notice of a healthcare district general election to request consolidation with the Statewide General Election also to be held on Tuesday, November 4, 2014, pursuant to Section 32100.5 of the Health and Safety Code of the State of California.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)